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AVIATION SERVICE DOCUMENT NOTIFICATION

TO: GTN™ Xi Owners and Operators
DATE: September 28, 2022

SUBJECT: GTN™ Xi COM Software Version 2.10 and new GTN Xi Units (w/Main Software
Version 20.24)

______________________________________________
COMPLIANCE
Optional:  TSO Service Bulletin 22081 may be incorporated at the owner’s discretion.

PURPOSE
GTN Xi COM software version 2.10 is market introduction software for new -( )1 GTN 635Xi, GTN 650Xi, 
and GTN 750Xi unit part numbers.
Loading GTN Xi COM software version 2.10 onto any GTN 635Xi, GTN 650Xi, and GTN 750Xi unit 
provides no functional difference from COM software version 2.02.
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PRODUCTS AFFECTED
The following units are affected:

WARRANTY INFORMATION
This service bulletin is not warranty reimbursable.

Table 1.  Products Affected

Model Appliance P/N

GTN 625Xi 011-04629-00

GTN 635Xi 011-04630-00
011-04630-01

GTN 650Xi

011-04631-00
011-04631-01
011-04631-30
011-04631-31
011-04631-60
011-04631-61

GTN 725Xi 011-04632-00

GTN 750Xi

011-04634-00
011-04634-01
011-04634-30
011-04634-31
011-04634-60
011-04634-61


