

1200 E. 151st Street Olathe, KS 66062 913-397-8200

AVIATION SERVICE DOCUMENT NOTIFICATION

TO: GTN[™] Xi Owners and Operators

DATE: September 28, 2022

SUBJECT: GTN[™] Xi COM Software Version 2.10 and new GTN Xi Units (w/Main Software

Version 20.24)

COMPLIANCE

Optional: TSO Service Bulletin 22081 may be incorporated at the owner's discretion.

PURPOSE

GTN Xi COM software version 2.10 is market introduction software for new -()1 GTN 635Xi, GTN 650Xi, and GTN 750Xi unit part numbers.

Loading GTN Xi COM software version 2.10 onto any GTN 635Xi, GTN 650Xi, and GTN 750Xi unit provides no functional difference from COM software version 2.02.

© 2022 Garmin Ltd. or its subsidiaries. This work is licensed under a

 $\underline{\text{Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-NoDerivs 3.0 Unported License}}.$

Please contact your local Garmin Avionics Dealer (http://www.garmin.com/dealers/) for additional information or for questions regarding this notification. This service notification and associated bulletin/advisory product changes can only be implemented through Garmin's authorized dealer and service center network. This document is not a substitute for and cannot be used in lieu of the document(s) referenced above for airworthiness approval.

PRODUCTS AFFECTED

The following units are affected:

Table 1. Products Affected

Model	Appliance P/N
GTN 625Xi	011-04629-00
GTN 635Xi	011-04630-00 011-04630-01
GTN 650Xi	011-04631-00 011-04631-01 011-04631-30 011-04631-31 011-04631-60 011-04631-61
GTN 725Xi	011-04632-00
GTN 750Xi	011-04634-00 011-04634-01 011-04634-30 011-04634-31 011-04634-60 011-04634-61

WARRANTY INFORMATION

This service bulletin is not warranty reimbursable.

Please contact your local Garmin Avionics Dealer (http://www.garmin.com/dealers/) for additional information or for questions regarding this notification. This service notification and associated bulletin/advisory product changes can only be implemented through Garmin's authorized dealer and service center network. This document is not a substitute for and cannot be used in lieu of the document(s) referenced above for airworthiness approval.